CITY OF NEW YORK
MANHATTAN COMMUNITY BOARD FOUR

330 West 42™ Street, 26" floor New York, NY 10036
tel: 212-736-4536 fax: 212-947-9512
www.nyc.gov/mcb4

COREY JOHNSON
Chair

ROBERT J. BENFATTO, JR., ESQ.
District Manager

June 5, 2013

Dennis Rosen

Chairman

New York State Liquor Authority
80 S. Swan Street, 9" Floor
Albany, New York 12210

Re: 505 Event Spaces Inc.
d/b/a Pillars 38
518 W. 38" Street

Dear Chairman Rosen:

Manhattan Community Board 4 (MCB4) recommends denial of new catering license for 505 Event
Spaces Inc. d/b/a Pillars 38 — 518 W. 38" Street unless the following stipulation, agreed to by the
applicant, is part of the method of operation for this establishment with a capacity of 200, with varying
numbers of tables and seats, two service bars and varying number of tables and seats outside within
building property line.

A signed copy of the questionnaire, stipulations and community agreements are enclosed.

Sincerely,
L? % [signed 06/05/13] [signed 06/05/13]
Corey Johnson Paul Seres Lisa Daglian
Chair Co-Chair Co-Chair

Business License & Business License &
Permits Committee Permits Committee



Manhattan Community Board 4

(Al Fields Must Be Completed)

Liguor License Stipulations Application

APPLICANT

505 Event Spaces Inc,

| pome susESs AS wuA)

Fillars 38

STREET ADDRESS

| CrROSS STREETS

518 W. 38th St., New York, NY 10018

10th and 11th Avenues

Establishment Type:

O Olher {Explain):

@ Gatering Establishment O Club (Fratemat Organization - Members Only}

NAME: James Brady S 'N*‘M?’ John Springer (REP)
OWNER PHONE: 201-923-5611 aii'zfqmv I%fi_or%:: 53@331-33&
{ #ax RS 631-880-7101
NAME: James Brady NAME: 505 W. 37th LLC
‘““”’“‘“‘ PHONE: 201-923-5511 ’*’7*“”‘:“‘““- "*"’*‘* 877-505-3737
FAX: i _ Fﬁkﬁ. |

O BarfTavem O Bed & Breakiast O Eating Place Beer O Cabaret O Néghlﬁluho Hotei O Restauran

Kethod of Operation

® Cther {Explain}.,

O Reslaufamo Bance Club O Sparts flar O Adull Enterlainment O Wine Baro Pizzeria O Cafe

Special events space / private bookinas

License Type:

@ On-PremiseQ Wine O Beer O Wine & Beer

APPLICATION TYPE

® Mew

Hag applizant oweed or managed a simitar bysiness?

vES COUNO L

Whatisiwas fe fame of establishment?

statement attachment

What ishwas the adibess of the establishmant?

as exhibit A

Whatwere the dates lhe applicant was invelved vatls s former pramize?

Whitis the prics ficanse 47

Whal i the expiation date on e priot izense?

{check one) O Transter - T
Arer you making any alteraions o oparational changos? YES NO
;;;v!rf:!ahio=is weptralional Chianges se beisg mads, Manse allach tha (ans (o lins form,
) W;aaf i tha corent license 7
O Alteration Wihatis the oxpiration date o0 the cunem ficsnse?
flease describe ihe potue of o alterations and altach the plasie
Business Licenses & Permits Commitice lofa




- MONDAY TOESDAY | WEDNESDAY | THURSDAY- | 1 SATURDAY | SUNBAY.
S 6 p-4a 6p-4a | 6p-4a | 6p-4a | 6p-da | Bp-4a 6 p- 4a
HOURS i
LR Masic varies by event]  varies varies varies varies varies varies
. Kiuhen varies by evenl! varies varies varies varies varigs varies

How mary floors are there? What is the capacity for each floor? (please respond iy space
providad)

Do :.-.Cupacl!y o Maxinun # of Persups i R x ] g 3 I D
SCUPANCY  fo o i ] You Anticlpric Number | Nuwher of h:;:;_icf::r g;zﬁ;{;ur 0’;’;:‘?:;[ 1 Nt_u}d_n‘r ¢ Munhe -
OCCUPANCY {Certificate of Oceupying Premlses of Tabics Soats : v ytand-lip o of Seits of Tiiblos
L Occopaney) | (neluding Emplovees . OplyBars | Bers o Bars ! bies
pending 200 varigs | varies 2 ] ] varies | varies

1st floor only

Broes and windows will be closed when any amplified music is played and in the =
event of no amplified sound, will be closed by 11PM Eriday and Saturday and 10 PM | ¥ES

. . N . . . X ] Iz i1 Wi wglil, re wil

Wil you be applying or intendisg to apply for a cabaret ficense? If ves, will thera be dancing? e A
{please raspont in spate provided) S » L i special perat (e woeddings, barbat nutzeahs)
Will applicant have botdle service? vES.| No o No
Will you be hosting private parties and promotional evenis? yEs | NO | INA Private parties only
Wil cutside promoters be used? vEs | No. | WA No
Wil the security plan submitled be implemented? vEs | no | owm Yos
Will Stale cerlified security personnel be ysed? YES NO-| WA No
Witt New York Nightlife Association recommendations and NYPD Best Practices be VES. ]'“'0_ 4 N Yes
followed? : W
Will the applicant be using delivery bicycies? If yes, have you applied to DOT for bicycle
rack? Delivary bicycles are lo be clearly marked with the name of the restaurant and staff will YES | NGO NA No
wear atlire clearly nofing name. {please respond in space provided)
Will the: apph‘cani be applying for a Sidewalk Calé now or in the future? {please respond in YES NO N’, A . No
space provided) . . --

3 : a i ? How 7 R
if yas to the abov_e, are plans ;(tached and submitied to DCA? How many tables/seais’ vEs | wo | wa NIA
{please respond in space provided) [ R
Wit applicant provide contact information fo neighbors and respend to complamts that arisa? | YES. | NO NI_A_-j Yes
Wli! you inform the Community Board office of your job openings andior provide a hyperlink yis | no | oa Yos
to yaur jobs webpage? ;
I you plan 1o have swsic, what 1ypeis)? BACKGROUND | LIVEMUSIC - DY Background & DJ

prgect more than 18 inches from the slore front.)

NEy | A Yaos
on all other days. :
Wil applicant follow the recommendations of a centified sound engineer o miligate e {
polentiat noise disturbanse to the neighboring residests and buildings, incluging YES NO NA If necessary, yes
plating speakers on the floor of the establishment?
Do you agree to comply with DOB nles conceming a storm enclosure? Stom K
enclosares can be used between November 16 and Aprit 15, but they may NOT YES NO NfA yes

Business Licenses & Permits Commitsee
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Will applicant use the rooftop, rear yard or any outdoor space?

YES -

N

nfa... no outside spaces

if yes fo the above, the rear yard, rooftop, and any cutdoor spase will be closed and
vacated by 11 PM on Friday & Saturday and 10 PMon all other days.

YES

“NIA

nfa

The service and consumplion of alcohol in the rear vard, on the rooftop, or in any
other outdoor space will be only via seated food setvige.

yj:,s

NO

N

nia

The rear yard, rooftop, and any oather outdoar space wilf not allow standing space for
patrons lo drink o smoke.

YES

NO

NIA

nia

Applicant will do everything in their power to provide an effective sound baffling or
sound controlled environment through landscaping or some type of enclosure, where
possible; provided they do nat violale any fire or building code reguiations? This
inclisdes possibly wosking with fandlosds for soundproofing fenants apariments (sich

as installing soundproofing windows, acoustical tiles, alo.).

YES

NO

NA

nia

Applicant will enforce a quiet environment in the outdoor space, 50 as not 1o disturb
neatby residents (e.q. there will be no amplified music, as per the law, asd windows
and doors to areas that play amplified music shall be closed). The applicant will make
every efforl possible to imil the nolse emanating frem diners by posting signs oulsice
and also on menus asking for respect of the neighbor's privacy and peace. The stalf
will also encourags a peacefid environment amongst the outdoor diners.

YES -

NO

NA

nfa

Applicant will have a lighting plan that will atlow safe usage of the ouldoor space
withoui disrupting neighbors?

YES -

NO

.N_M

nfa

Prmary Zoning District: T Com Use Group 6 Overlay {If Applicable):
is this a Special Distrct? if yes, is #t Clinton, West Chelsea or Hudson Yards? YES | NO | A No
gagiégﬁ?uiiding have a Cenificate of Oceupancy {'C of 07) or a letter of no vis | No | pending
[ i il i P
ol 0 o e s e ts | v | o | | e, et
is a Public Assembly perit required? ¥Es | NO | N Yes
- Are you'plans filad with DOB? YES | NO | N Yeg

Building Type

O Residentigl ® Commersial O tdixed Use O Other, doscribe:

Adjacen! Buildings

O residential O Commerciai 0 Mixeduse O Other, describer _

Manhattan Commaunity Board 4

NOTHFICATION: i1
What organizations / commumily groups
have you nolified reqarding your #2

application?

Business Licenses & Permits Committee
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O Approvai Q Renialuess all agread o by appleant is pact of the method of
Manhattan Communily Board 4 (MCB4) recommends:

aperaiion O {emal

CB4 REPRESENTATIVES

#
Nethy Govsales %n Dagliyn [ " z
CH Lsasmnendy S ate 8- HEE  Naonitee) Cor Utear ST B Croonaniree o § hapr

APPLICANT AGREEMENT WITH THE COMMUNITY - = =

Fursuant fo these stipulations, this appticant agrees to have these provisions incorporated in the method of operation of their tiquor
license. Additionally, the applicant agress to he community agreements as the basis for the community supporting this applicalion.

9 eg&% /;/W

TOE APPLICANT

CSIGNHERE __y

SHENATUHR

Busiess Dicenses & Permits Conmitioe 6ol 6
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505 Event Spaces Inc.

dba Pillars 38

518 W. 38th Street,
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O Amended

() Original

OFFICE USE ONLY

Date 4

Pt YOURName | <5 AMES @P\ADY ‘

3. Residences for the past TEN years.
Address

Fraom {(month/year)  To {month/year)

5/0 Scomas Avene Wy Kt 179 6180 Tume 1992 | Prese |

Address From {month/year) To (month/year)

| i
Address From [month/yeat) To {month/year)
I i | |
Address From {month/year) To (month/year)
Address From (month/year) To {maonth/year)

! 1

|

| f |

4. Your occupation for the past TEN years

From/To (month/year)  Employer

LRk A

Ernployer Address

[0k dovedoliegl  Stud o HTO  |l4so west 315t Street L7 1Y) 1070,
Type of business Position

|__Event Speee /Cofenins, Mallll duwe® / MAWAG E R

From/To (month/year)  Employer Employer Address

eato ofod [ LoPt £leven’ 386 W 37SHA NG U7 1odby
Type of business Position :

| Qwwed [/ NAPASER

Evend SIEE] Meeling fy]

From/To (month/year)  Employer Employer Address

P - R ;
Lt1/op dvbfon | Pentlpuse 15 1326 W 3740 Stieed #7 VY foss)
Type of business Sasitfon

L_evend SPAcE / f’@@ﬁiir?? Hhall

| OwWER., // MAVA -1 (4

5. LICENSE HISTORY / AFFILIATIONS

{a) i you are an applicant (i.e. proprietor, partnet, stockholder, officer or director)
or applicant’s spouse, will you continue your present occupation or business?

List hours you will devote to business sought to be licensed:

O YES (O NO

L Neow

[ cantinued on next page ;

Page 2




APPLICANT’S STATEMENT CONCERNING MENU

THE MENU FOR EVENTS AT PILLARS 37 WILL BE GEARED MORE
TOWARD CORPORATE PARTIES, COCKTAIL PARTIES ETC.

THIS SPACE HAS A COMMERICAL WARMING KITCHEN THAT MEETS
THE STANDARDS SET DOWN THE STATE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE

CONTROL ACT.

OQUTSIDE CATERERS PREPARE THE FOOD THAT WILL BE SERVED OFF-
SITE. THE FOOD ~ TYPICALLY HOR DOURVE PLATTERS, FINGER
SANDWICHES, BUFFET-STYLE HOT ENTREES, SALADS ETC — ARE THEN:
WARMED AND PLATED FOR SERVICE AT PILLARS 37.

H#Hend#
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Proximity Report for Location: April 28, 2013
518 W 38TH ST, New York, 10018

* This report is for informational purpeses only in aid of identifying establishments potentially subject to
500 and 200 foot rules. Distances are approximated using industry standard GIS technigues and do not
reflect actual distances between points of entry. The NYS Liquor Authority makes no representation as
to the accuracy of the information and disclaims any liability for errors,

Closest Liquor Stores

Name Address Approx. Distance
ODYSSEY WINE & SPIRITS INC 490 10TH AVE 240 ft

42 & 10TH SPIRITS LTD 507 W 42ND STREET 1070 ft

SHILORI INC 486 9TH AVENUE 1135 ft

34TH STREET WINERY INC 460 WEST 34TH STREET STORE 1 1160 #

474 9TH AVE INC 474 9TH AVENUE 1185 ft

588 NINTH AVENUE CORP 589 9TH AVENUE 1805 ft

39TH STREET WINE INC 354 W 39TH 8T 1620 fi

Churches within 500 Feet

[Name Approx. Distance |

Schools within 500 Feet

|Name | Address { Approx. Distance
T
- - - ‘S
On-Premise Licenses within 750 Feet
~ame Address Approx. Distance
CLYDE ARK LLG 505 W 37TH ST 265 ft
ARTISANAL CHEESE LLC 483 TENTH AVENUE 2ND FLR 315 fi
CAFE GRIND LLC, THE 477 10TH AVE 415 ft
SILK CORP 552 W 38TH STREET 500 fi
THREE BROTHERS BAKING INC 451 W 39TH ST 615 ft

Pending Licenses within 750 Feet

[Name [ Address | Approx. Distance

Unmapped licenses within zipcode of report location

["Iv‘:lgme ] Address




SENT VIA PRIORITY MAIL w/SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION REQUESTED

John Springer
52 Horizon View Drive
Farmingville, NY 11738
(631) 331-3334 phone | (631) 880-7101 fax
jiohn@nybarguy.com

Nelly Gonzalez

Manhattan Community Board No. 4
330 West 42 St 26 Floor

New York, NY 10036

NEW LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION FOR CATERING ESTABLISHMENT

RE: 505 Event Spaces, Inc., dba Pillars 38, 518 W. 38" St,, New York, NY 10018

April 1, 2013

Dear Ms. Gonzalez:

| am a non-attorney licensing consultant assisting James Brady and his attorney,
Vivian Tozaki Esq., in connection with an application for a catering establishment liquor
license from the New York State Liquor Authority.

This is the second of three such notices | am filing today on behalf of Mr. Brady.
The other two are on W. 315t and W. 37" streets.

Attached please find the 30-day advance community notification the applicant is
required to file with the Community Board under state law.

If you e-mail me the Stipulations Application, 1 will get to work on the photos,
diagrams and other items required by the BLP committee requires in advance of its
meeting on this application. We are hoping to come in for the May meeting.

Sincerely,

John Springer
For the applicant

Attachment
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